merchandise and provision of maintenance and installation services and the liquor

business in the PRC.

INFORMATION OF THE SUBSCRIBER

The Subscriber, a company incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability which

is primarily engaged in investment holding, is wholly-owned by Ms. Liu Yang, who

is an Independent Third Party as at the date of this announcement. Ms. Liu also has

investment experience in private equity and the securities traded on the stock

markets.

− 6 −

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 219,279,744 Shares in issue.

Set out below is a table showing the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at

the date of this announcement, and (ii) immediately upon the Completion, assuming

there is no change in the issued share capital of the Company and in the shareholding

structure of the Company (other than the issue of the Subscription Shares) between

the date of this announcement and Completion of the Subscription:

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately upon
Completion

Number of
Shares held %

Number of
Shares held %

Substantial shareholders
Noble Trade International Holdings

Limited (聖行國際集團有限公司)
65,001,624 29.64 65,001,624 24.70

The Subscriber — — 43,855,948 16.67

Oupu Shanwei (International)
Holdings Limited
(歐普善偉(國際)控股有限公司)

23,755,306 10.83 23,755,306 9.03

Hong Kong Ruihong Yixing
International Co., Limited
(香港瑞宏藝興國際有限公司)

23,400,210 10.67 23,400,210 8.89

Public
Other Public Shareholders 107,122,604 48.85 107,122,604 40.71

Total 219,279,744 100.00 263,135,692 100.00

Note: Percentages listed herein are subject to rounding.

Completion is subject to the satisfaction of the conditions to the Subscription as
stated above in this announcement and as such, the Subscription may or may not
proceed. Shareholders and potential investors are advised to exercise caution
when dealing in the Shares.

− 7 −

DEFINITIONS

In this announcement, the following expressions have the following meanings unless

otherwise requires:

“Board” the board of Directors;

“Company” China Qidian Guofeng Holdings Limited, a
company incorporated in the Cayman Islands with
limited liability, the shares of which are listed on